NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13650
13730
13740
13800
13850
14110
18020
21600
25110
25120
25230
25300
25500
25900
26100
26250
26400
27350
27450
28540
41300
41400
41700
41720
41730
41800
41834
41844
41854
41864

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES

VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER
SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOCES

USA - SPECIFIED USES

MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
NONPROF MED, DENTAL, HOSP SVCE
SYSTEM CODE

VETERANS ORGANIZATION
HISTORICAL SOCIETY

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
ELECTRIC GENERATING FACILITIES
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
PARAPLEGIC VETS

CLERGY

AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

En STAR (land belongs to other

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 7
RPTL 406(1) 15
RPTL 406(1) 25
RPTL 406(1) 11
RPTL 406(2) 3
RPTL 406(3) 1
RPTL 408 12
RPTL 408 3
STATE L 54 1
RPTL 412-a 2
RPTL 462 7
RPTL 420-a 24
RPTL 420-a 3
RPTL 420-a 2
RPTL 420-b 9
RPTL 486 1
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1
RPTL 452 3
RPTL 444 3
RPTL 464(2) 4
RPTL 446 16
RPTL 485 3
RPTL 422 1
RPTL 458(3)

RPTL 460

RPTL 483 38
AG-MKTS L 305 158
AG MKTS L 306 16
RPTL 467 4
RPTL 425 809
RPTL 425 2
RPTL 425 1,982
RPTL 425 6

Page 1 of 2

1,352,507,276

RPS221/vV04/L001
Date/Time - 7/27/2020 14:03:20

Total Assessed Value 1,257,217,837

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
2,286,426 0.17
5,403,296 0.40
4,461,573 0.33
9,821,162 0.73
584,021 0.04
3,810 0.00
30,473,103 2.25
15,073,122 111
227,513 0.02
952,381 0.07
1,110,199 0.08
4,991,789 0.37
648,775 0.05
779,048 0.06
918,988 0.07
365,079 0.03
48,913 0.00
578,344 0.04
105,714 0.01
1,836,545 0.14
426,645 0.03
605,465,852 44.77
235,238 0.02
152,174 0.01
9,261 0.00
901,096 0.07
3,061,488 0.23
189,283 0.01
193,543 0.01
53,390,606 3.95
55,400 0.00
59,584,628 4.41
95,913 0.01



NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

42130 FARM OR FOOD PROCESSING LABOR
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory

Authority

RPTL 483-d

RPTL 487

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

Number of
Exemptions

3
5
1

3,187
1
3,188

Total Assessed Value

1,352,507,276

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

93,200
87,076
25,820

804,611,204
25,820
804,637,024

RPS221/vV04/L001
Date/Time - 7/27/2020 14:03:20
1,257,217,837

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.01

0.01

0.00

59.49
0.00
59.49

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Hastings
SWIS Code - 353289

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 483
RPTL 425
RPTL 425

5,694,874

Number of
Exemptions

26

35
0
35

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 7/27/2020 14:03:22

Total Assessed Value 4,783,694

Uniform Percentage 84.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted

19,643 0.34

12,143 0.21

503,571 8.84

826,667 14.52

1,362,024 23.92

0 0.00

1,362,024 23.92

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 1 of 10



NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Mexico - 3534
Village of Mexico
SWIS Code - 353401

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

13850 BOCES

14110 USA - SPECIFIED USES

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
25500 NONPROF MED, DENTAL, HOSP SVCE
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41400 CLERGY

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41834 ENHANCED STAR

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 117,741,121

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions

RPTL 404(1) 1
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1) 10
RPTL 408

RPTL 408
STATE L 54
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 462

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 486

RPTL 452

RPTL 444

RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446

RPTL 460
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 425

=
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 7/27/2020 14:03:22
111,265,359
Uniform Percentage 94.50

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
687,831 0.58
4,675,873 3.97
104,762 0.09
9,816,612 8.34
26,873,968 22.82
135,556 0.12
227,513 0.19
952,381 0.81
445,079 0.38
1,558,942 1.32
214,075 0.18
779,048 0.66
322,434 0.27
365,079 0.31
444,444 0.38
105,714 0.09
529,101 0.45
86,667 0.07
1,587 0.00
25,779 0.02
4,946,731 4.20



NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Mexico - 3534
Village of Mexico
SWIS Code - 353401

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 117,741,121

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 425 178
312
0
312

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 7/27/2020 14:03:22

Total Assessed Value 111,265,359

Uniform Percentage 94.50

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted

5,198,668 4.42

58,497,844 49.68

0 0.00

58,497,844 49.68

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 3 of 10



RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 7/27/2020 14:03:22
204,594,933
Uniform Percentage 94.50

NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Mexico
SWIS Code - 353489

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report Total Assessed Value

Equalized Total Assessed Value 216,502,575

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 4 1,381,693 0.64
13100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 2 20,106 0.01
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 5 1,056,509 0.49
13650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 1 4,550 0.00
13730 VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 406(2) 3 584,021 0.27
13740 VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER RPTL 406(3) 1 3,810 0.00
13850 BOCES RPTL 408 2 14,937,566 6.90
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN RPTL 462 1 476,190 0.22
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 2 338,413 0.16
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 2 190,476 0.09
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 7 161,587 0.07
28540 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE RPTL 422 1 235,238 0.11
41400 CLERGY RPTL 460 2 3,174 0.00
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483 20 570,898 0.26
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 98 2,189,881 1.01
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 229 14,484,379 6.69
41844 En STAR (land belongs to other RPTL 425 1 44,762 0.02
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 522 15,162,995 7.00
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1 25,820 0.01
Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 903 51,846,248 23.05
Total System Exemptions: 1 25,820 0.01
Totals: 904 51,872,068 23.96

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 4 of 10



NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of New Haven
SWIS Code - 353800

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption

Code

13100
13500
13800
21600
25110
25120
25300
26100
26400
27350
41400
41700
41720
41730
41800
41834
41854
41864
42130

Exemption
Name

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
VETERANS ORGANIZATION

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
CLERGY

AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

FARM OR FOOD PROCESSING LABOR

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408

RPTL 462

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 452

RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446

RPTL 460

RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 483-d

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 7/27/2020 14:03:22

Total Assessed Value 164,846,802
Uniform Percentage 100.00
164,846,802
Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
2 21,500 0.01
2 696,900 0.42
1 718,700 0.44
1 74,800 0.05
3 728,300 0.44
1 434,700 0.26
2 315,400 0.19
2 133,900 0.08
1 544,400 0.33
3 39,700 0.02
3 4,500 0.00
6 109,497 0.07
12 279,547 0.17
9 140,211 0.09
1 35,145 0.02
194 12,594,755 7.64
504 14,946,200 9.07
4 57,190 0.03
3 93,200 0.06
754 31,968,545 19.39
0 0 0.00
754 31,968,545 19.39

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Palermo

SWIS Code - 354400

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13800
21600
25110
25900
26400
27350
41300
41700
41720
41730
41800
41834
41854
49500

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
SYSTEM CODE

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
PARAPLEGIC VETS

AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)

RPTL 406(1)

RPTL 408

RPTL 462

RPTL 420-a

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED
RPTL 464(2)

RPTL 446

RPTL 458(3)

RPTL 483

AG-MKTS L 305

AG MKTS L 306

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 487

125,321,857

Number of
Exemptions

L, A DNEFEF NEFEPFDNOOWEPR

w
N O A

175
472

726
0
726

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 7/27/2020 14:03:22
115,296,108

Uniform Percentage 92.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

161,957
401,957
988,044
2,880,435
114,130
1,679,347
48,913
763,044
113,478
152,174
122,827
504,647
44,111
122,827
12,075,204
14,871,433
76,087

35,120,615
0
35,120,615

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.13
0.32
0.79
2.30
0.09
1.34
0.04
0.61
0.09
0.12
0.10
0.40
0.04
0.10
9.64
11.87
0.06

28.02
0.00
28.02

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Parish
SWIS Code - 354689

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

41834 ENHANCED STAR
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 272,029

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 425
RPTL 425

Number of
Exemptions

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 7/27/2020 14:03:22

Total Assessed Value 255,707
Uniform Percentage 94.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
74,255 27.30
31,915 11.73
106,170 39.03
0 0.00
106,170 39.03

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 7 of 10



NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Richland
SWIS Code - 355089

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13100 CO - GENERALLY

25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 425

RPTL 425

26,178,126

Number of
Exemptions

P 00 W W -

16
36

68
0
68

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 7/27/2020 14:03:22

Total Assessed Value 22,251,407
Uniform Percentage 85.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

3,640
90,678
85,731
57,394

4,961

1,009,902
1,079,412

2,331,718
0
2,331,718

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.01
0.35
0.33
0.22
0.02
3.86
4.12

8.91
0.00
8.91

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Scriba

SWIS Code - 355600

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
25110
27450
41720
41800
41834
41854
49500

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
ELECTRIC GENERATING FACILITIES
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 485
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 487

675,635,775

Number of
Exemptions

P W W o o NP

86
185

296
0
296

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 7/27/2020 14:03:22

Total Assessed Value 614,828,555
Uniform Percentage 91.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

54,945
280,220
1,615,358
597,144
605,465,852
4,240
35,571
5,830,402
5,686,406
10,989

619,581,127
0
619,581,127

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.01
0.04
0.24
0.09
89.61
0.00
0.01
0.86
0.84
0.00

91.70
0.00
91.70

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Volney
SWIS Code - 355800

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41834 ENHANCED STAR

41844 En STAR (land belongs to other

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 446
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 425

20,314,119

Number of
Exemptions

28

58

91
0
91

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 7/27/2020 14:03:22

Total Assessed Value 19,095,272

Uniform Percentage 94.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted

70,000 0.34

25,213 0.12

1,871,407 9.21

10,638 0.05

1,780,932 8.77

38,723 0.19

3,796,913 18.69

0 0.00

3,796,913 18.69

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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